LIGHTWEIGHT
• Up to 50% lighter than traditional braid
• Low risk alternative
VERSATILE
• Covers wide frequency range
• Better low-frequency performance than plated fibers or
microfilaments
• Lightning protection

Plot 17Q, Sector 1, phase 2, KIADB Industrial Area,  Bidadi, Ramnagara Dist. 562109 ,  India.
Contact : +91 8197777905 , +91 9945794072
ORDERING INFORMATION
Diameter, mm Part Number
(Inch) Tin Plated Nickel Plated
3 (0.12) LWB-101-3.0 LWB-103-3.0
6 (0.24) LWB-101-6.0 LWB-103-6.0
10 (0.40) LWB-101-10.0 LWB-103-10.0
20 (0.79) LWB-101-20.0 LWB-103-20.0
Performance Characteristics
MATERIALS
• Braid: Copper alloy, tin plated
• Former: Plastic
SPECIFICATIONS
• Standard Test: ASTM B566-04 Class 15A
ENVIRONMENTAL
• Temperature Range:
Tin Plated : -65°C to +150°C
• Salt Spray: ASTM B117
• Flex Endurance: 1000 cycles min.,
SAE AS4373 method 704 (180-degree bend)
• RoHS Compliant
• Packaging: 100-meter spools
INSTALITE LIGHTWEIGHT BRAID COMPARISON
(Nominal Values) INSTALITE
LWB
Standard Braid
DC Resistance (mΩ/m) 9 3.5
Strand Tensile Strength
(N/mm2)
758 220
Strand Break Strength (N) 15.2 11.14
Weight (kg/km) 28 60
Lightweight Braid versus Standard Braid (10 mm Braid)
Braids are 10-mm OD
RAY-103 = Traditional braid (control)
LWB-103 lightweight braid = 50% weight savings
Plated fibers = 80% weight savings; 100x worse
surface transfer impedance up to 10 MHz
Lightweight Braid
50% Lighter EMI & Lightning Defense